

Join Our Seasonal Property Maintenance Crew!

The Genesee County Land Bank Authority is looking for dedicated individuals to join our Weed and Trash Abatement Crews for the 2025 season. If you're someone who enjoys working outdoors and making a difference in your community, this is the perfect opportunity for you!

Position Details:

- **Duration**: May 1st through October 31st, 2025
- Schedule: Full-time, 40 hours per week, 8 am to 5 pm (Monday to Friday)
- **Pay**: \$15.05 \$17.20 per hour (No fringe benefits)

Responsibilities:

- Assist with property maintenance, including weed control and trash removal
- Operate landscape equipment such as line trimmers, chain saws, and zero-turn mowers
- Work efficiently as part of a team to maintain properties in Genesee County

Requirements:

- Must be at least **18 years old**
- Ability to work an **8-hour shift**, including standing, walking, bending, and lifting
- **Experience with landscape power equipment** such as line trimmers, chain saws and zero turn mowers preferred

How to Apply:

Submit your resume to **Duane Bickford, Director of Maintenance**:

- Mail: 452 S. Saginaw St., Second Floor, Flint, MI 48502
- Email: dbickford@thelandbank.org
- Drop off: Place your resume in the drop box on the first floor of the Land Bank Center

This is your chance to be part of a team dedicated to improving the community! Apply today and help make Genesee County shine this summer!

The Genesee County Land Bank Authority is an inclusive equal opportunity employer committed to recruiting and retaining a diverse workforce and providing a work environment that is free from discrimination and harassment based upon any legally protected status or protected characteristic, including but not limited to an individual's sex, race, color, ethnicity, national origin, age, religion, disability, sexual orientation, veteran status, gender identity, or pregnancy.

*** If you are a qualified individual with a disability or a disabled veteran, you may request a reasonable accommodation if you are unable or limited in your ability to access job openings or apply for a job online as a result of your disability. You can request accommodations by contacting Human Resources at <u>HR@thelandbank.org</u>.

452 S. Saginaw St., 2nd Floor, Flint, MI 48502 · 810.257.3088 www.thelandbank.org · Fax 810.257.3090

